
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 November 2022

P 4/5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 LENNY CORTEZ Last start winner DAP, 27/10/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 526406 16/12168

 2 DOUBLE THREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 7P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 9/8237

 3 MINKARA MINX Last start Country winner PPK, 29/10/2022, R2, Y 1Y 2Y 8P 4/1/1R. Tyler 540938 6/4233

 4 TODDLER TANTRUM Dropping in grade GAR, 29/10/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 7P 4/1/2R. Delaney 531949 19/17207

 5 LIEUTENANT DAN Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1J. Buttsworth 549764 5/4216

 6 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R8, Y 2Y 3P 7P 4/1/2S. Sealey 533702 9/8195

 7 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10195

 8 SIRIUS PSYCHO Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 4Y 5/2S. Pulbrook 553674 3/2202

 9 SIRIUS LULU Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 4/2190

 10 ANJO CYCLONE Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3J. Grief 550797 2/1186

 11 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start winner BAT, 31/10/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 3Y 5/3J. Buttsworth 553861 2/1184

 12 RAISING HELL 1 Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1135

 13 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter BUL, 01/11/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2J. Gatt 542265 3/2174

 14 ACTIVE OPAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 1Y 5/4J. Mathias 552464 1/0127

 15 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3126

 16 SPIN AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0124

 17 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2114

 18 STORMY MOREIRA Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3E. Borg 544696 2/1111

 19 DOUBLE BLOW Last start Country winner PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 6Y 4Y 5/4P. Williams 534280 1/078

 20 ANJO TYPHOON Dropping in grade RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1J. Grief 550791 5/4231

 21 BABY MAGIC Dropping in grade RIC, 26/10/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6192

 22 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Dropping in grade RIC, 16/10/2022, R6, P 6Y 6P 5P 5/1S. Sealey 531979 6/4189

 23 MULBERRY MAN Dropping in grade GAR, 29/10/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1E. Borg 544700 7/4183

 24 ROMANTIC STYLE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2G. Borg 543664 7/2246

 25 BROWSE THEM TAIL Weighted points score DAP, 28/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4F. Anthes 548454 5/0222

 26 RECTIFIED Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 550784 1/0176

 27 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2R. Tyler 543307 3/2174

 28 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 552119 2/1162

 29 GOOD ODDS CARLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/3F. Hurst 553628 2/1161
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 30 SANGUINE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R9, P 5P 3Y 1Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 546265 7/0152

 31 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4150

 32 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 11/10141

 33 HURRICANE CORTIS Weighted points score DAP, 04/08/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4J. Cortis 534763 1/0141

 34 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4141

 35 WE BLUE IT Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2Y 8P 5/1A. Williams 546267 5/3138

 36 MY CALL GALAH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 37 TINY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4P. Azzopardi 553795 1/0130

 38 APACHE BANDERA Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 8P (BDN)P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 538153 4/3129

 39 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4N. Kilner 551326 1/0127

 40 BLACK ONYX MAE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1126

 41 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557736 1/0123

 42 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 8Y 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/1119

 43 SUPREME TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5Y 2Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0117

 44 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 6P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0113

 45 ACTIVE THOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4J. Mathias 553438 1/0108

 46 TARA SWIFT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5100

 47 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 7P 6M 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/097

 48 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/090

 49 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/090

 50 RYDER PATROL Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 7Y 5/3P. Williams 499072 3/177

 51 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/973

 52 DIXIE KADE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2I. Vassallo 550023 3/265
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 1 SIRIUS PSYCHO Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R6, P 1P 1P 4Y 5/2S. Pulbrook 553674 3/2202

 2 SIRIUS LULU Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 1P 7P 1P 5/2S. Pulbrook 553670 4/2190

 3 ANJO CYCLONE Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 1P 6P 2P 5/3J. Grief 550797 2/1186

 4 PRECIOUS HONEY Last start winner BAT, 31/10/2022, R4, P 1P 1P 3Y 5/3J. Buttsworth 553861 2/1184

 5 RAISING HELL 1 Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1135

 6 SUPERSONIC STAR Last start placegetter BUL, 01/11/2022, R10, P 3P 6P 6P 5/2J. Gatt 542265 3/2174

 7 ACTIVE OPAL 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 1Y 5/4J. Mathias 552464 1/0127

 8 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3126

 9 SPIN AROUND 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0124

 10 FAY'S DAY OFF 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2114

 11 STORMY MOREIRA Last start placegetter GAR, 12/10/2022, R7, P 3P 5P 6P 5/3E. Borg 544696 2/1111

 12 DOUBLE BLOW Last start Country winner PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 1Y 6Y 4Y 5/4P. Williams 534280 1/078

 13 ANJO TYPHOON Dropping in grade RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 6P 2P 4P 5/1J. Grief 550791 5/4231

 14 BABY MAGIC Dropping in grade RIC, 26/10/2022, R10, P 4P 4P 1P 5/1R. Thomas 547133 7/6192

 15 ZSA ZSA EXPRESS Dropping in grade RIC, 16/10/2022, R6, P 6Y 6P 5P 5/1S. Sealey 531979 6/4189

 16 MULBERRY MAN Dropping in grade GAR, 29/10/2022, R6, P 5P 6P 1P 5/1E. Borg 544700 7/4183

 17 ROMANTIC STYLE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R5, P 7P 1P 2P 5/2G. Borg 543664 7/2246

 18 BROWSE THEM TAIL Weighted points score DAP, 28/07/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 1P 5/4F. Anthes 548454 5/0222

 19 RECTIFIED Weighted points score NOW, 22/09/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 3P 5/4A. Bell 550784 1/0176

 20 MICKEY WOW Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 6P 3P 2P 5/2R. Tyler 543307 3/2174

 21 CANYA HORNET Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R5, P 5P 2P 6P 5/3S. Simonetta 552119 2/1162

 22 GOOD ODDS CARLA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/3F. Hurst 553628 2/1161

 23 SANGUINE 1 Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R9, P 5P 3Y 1Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 546265 7/0152

 24 CALLS FOR CALM 2 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4150

 25 HURRICANE CORTIS Weighted points score DAP, 04/08/2022, R3, P 7P 4P 2P 5/4J. Cortis 534763 1/0141

 26 WINLOCK LAD Weighted points score DAP, 27/10/2022, R9, P 6P 4P 6P 5/1A. Bell 534190 11/10141

 27 MONEY RUN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4141

 28 WE BLUE IT Weighted points score NOW, 17/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2Y 8P 5/1A. Williams 546267 5/3138

 29 MY CALL GALAH 1 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 30 TINY BUTTONS Weighted points score RIC, 31/08/2022, R10, P 5P 2P 1P 5/4P. Azzopardi 553795 1/0130

 31 APACHE BANDERA Weighted points score GAR, 14/10/2022, R4, P 8P (BDN)P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 538153 4/3129

3 / 16Order Of Choice - Created Thursday,  3 November 2022 - 08:00 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 November 2022

P 5 320 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 UNACCEPTABLE BRO Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R7, P 4P 1P 2P 5/4N. Kilner 551326 1/0127

 33 BLACK ONYX MAE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 6P 5P 5P 5/3L. Vanderburg 555816 2/1126

 34 STRETCH AROUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557736 1/0123

 35 HIS ALL THAT Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 4P 4P 8Y 5/3A. Byrnes 544709 2/1119

 36 SUPREME TIGER Weighted points score RIC, 26/10/2022, R8, P 5P 5Y 2Y 5/4J. Buttsworth 556916 1/0117

 37 MY GIRL FERNANDO 3 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 6P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0113

 38 ACTIVE THOR 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4J. Mathias 553438 1/0108

 39 TARA SWIFT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5100

 40 TRIAL BY COMBAT 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 7P 6M 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/097

 41 KNOCKABOUT AMY Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 532317 1/090

 42 VICKY'S JET Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 5P 5P 4P 5/4M. Lee 537724 1/090

 43 RYDER PATROL Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R7, Y 4Y 2Y 7Y 5/3P. Williams 499072 3/177

 44 GIARRE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 5Y 5/1R. Nicolaou 522485 10/973

 45 DIXIE KADE 2 Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2I. Vassallo 550023 3/265
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 1 GOOD ODDS AMY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R1, P 2P M/1F. Hurst 553624 0/0134

 2 TOWERING LARRY Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 2P M/1B. Smith 556169 0/0134

 3 SURPRISE ME Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 2P 3P M/1L. Vanderburg 552501 0/0132

 4 SKYLA BLUE Last start placegetter RIC, 16/09/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 2P M/1A. Marshall 545264 0/0122

 5 UNACCEPTABLE LES Last start placegetter WBL, 10/10/2022, R3 3P 5P 5P M/1A. Bell 551325 0/0116

 6 WE'RE GOOD Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 3P 6P 3P M/1J. King 551034 0/0101

 7 KING PLUTO Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 2P 6P 6P M/1M. Lee 546734 0/076

 8 ARTHUR CHANCE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 4P M/1L. Vanderburg 552499 0/072

 9 CORPORAL TRIGGER 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/068

 10 FAT PIZZA Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/10/2022, R1, P

RIC, 23/09/2022, R1, P

4P 2P 3P M/1N. Kilner 547343 0/0114

 11 MEDIA IMAGE Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 14/10/2022, R1, P

BUL, 27/09/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1B. Davenport 551067 0/098

 12 WILD BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 7P 3P 7P M/1M. Lee 539925 0/062

 13 MIGHTY KRISTY Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 12/10/2022, R4, P 8P 8P 2P M/1L. Galea 540576 0/056

 14 OLLIE IMPACT First start M/1P. Azzopardi 554965 0/00

 15 BOGIE CYCLONE First start M/1S. Sultana 555896 0/00

 16 SISTER ONE Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 30/10/2022, R1, P 5P M/1A. Pagano 555814 0/050

 17 BLUE ZEAL Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 16/10/2022, R2, P 7P M/1J. Murray 554996 0/033

 18 ANGELIC TESS Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R1, P 4P 7P 7P M/1S. Pulbrook 555152 0/094

 19 HURRIED Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P 4P 5P 5P M/1J. Baxter 551070 0/078

 20 LOCKED UP 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/066

 21 SHE'S A SUNRISE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/066

 22 SMALL STEPS Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 6P 4P 4P M/1M. Lee 545596 0/062

 23 SLINGSHOT YO YO 1 Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R1 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/058

 24 INFILTRATE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 5P 4P M/1J. King 554947 0/057

 25 TAP OUT ZOE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 5P 6P 4P M/1R. Metselaar 553629 0/055

 26 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 2 Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R2 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 558774 0/052

 27 SKYLA'S ELITE Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R1, P 7P 7P 8Y M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/050

 28 MY HEPBURN Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R1, P 5P 6Y M/1S. Smith 558006 0/048

 29 MISS AQUAHOLIC Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 5P 6P M/1M. Thompson 554344 0/048

 30 TROUBLE MAKER 1 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 5Y 8P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/046
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 31 FAY FAY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 8P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/046

 32 LUCAYAN 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/045

 33 THREE'S A CHARM Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 4P M/1A. Bell 543559 0/044

 34 FRAMALDA 2 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/044

 35 CEDAR DONNA Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R2, P 8P 8P 6P M/1A. Bell 543557 0/038

 36 GOOD ODDS RASCAL 2 Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1F. Hurst 553626 0/036

 37 NO QUESTIONS 3 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035

 38 SLINGSHOT PENNY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 8P 7P M/1A. Bell 558759 0/030
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 1 FARMOR ROWDY Last start winner RIC, 18/05/2022, R2, P 1P 4P 1P 1/2P. Chaker 530150 10/8333

 2 FASCINATE DONALD Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R12, P 2P 1P 2P 1/2B. Davis 543674 12/11396

 3 PARISIAN ROC Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2022, R12, P 3P 1P 1P 2/1/2T. Vella 529812 17/16330

 4 OUT OF SPRITE Dropping in grade RIC, 16/10/2022, R12, P 4P 5M 2M 2/1/2S. Pulbrook 507740 20/11228

 5 SIMPLE SIMON Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R11, P 1P 1P 5P 3/1/2C. Carl 542919 12/6238

 6 SNIPES Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R12, P 4P 2P 3P 3/1/1T. Vella 529646 13/12303

 7 LENNY CORTEZ Last start winner DAP, 27/10/2022, R8, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2A. Bell 526406 16/12168

 8 DOUBLE THREAT Last start placegetter RIC, 28/10/2022, R8, P 3P 8P 7P 4/1/2M. Dunphy 544768 9/8237

 9 MINKARA MINX Last start Country winner PPK, 29/10/2022, R2, Y 1Y 2Y 8P 4/1/1R. Tyler 540938 6/4233

 10 TODDLER TANTRUM Dropping in grade GAR, 29/10/2022, R7, P 6P 3P 7P 4/1/2R. Delaney 531949 19/17207

 11 LIEUTENANT DAN Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R11, P 5P 2P 1P 4/1/1J. Buttsworth 549764 5/4216

 12 SENORITA JOY Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R8, Y 2Y 3P 7P 4/1/2S. Sealey 533702 9/8195

 13 PROST 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10195
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 1 ZAMBORA LOLA Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 1P 8P 1P 4/1/2J. Carruthers 544998 6/4168

 2 LIGHTNING OWL Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 6Y 4/1/2R. Tyler 531211 13/7219

 3 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10195

 4 REENA'S ROSIE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 4/1/2C. Green 536484 7/5117

 5 WELLS OF SILENCE Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R7, P 1P 5P 6P 5/1F. Hurst 553625 5/3216

 6 RAGLAN MAMBA Last start placegetter RIC, 23/10/2022, R11, P 3P 1P 1P 5/3S. Flaherty 545064 4/1249

 7 NICK THE QUICK Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R7, P 3P 2P 2P 5/1V. Sultana 549285 4/3225

 8 BLAKEY BOY 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/2R. Thomas 533639 4/2205

 9 SHE'S HARLEQUIN 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R7, P 2P 8P 8P 5/1T. Vella 540629 4/3126

 10 CARTEL MASTER 1 Last start Provincial winner WPK, 02/11/2022, R2, P 1P 7P 4P 5/3C. Green 543271 6/1129

 11 ZANDER Unrequired at last meeting RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 5P 4P 8P 5/1P. Cini 532696 11/8105

 12 CLUB MODEL 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/10/2022, R7, P 6P 7Y 3Y 5/1S. Morgan 543273 7/3160

 13 SANGUINE 2 Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R9, P 5P 3Y 1Y 5/4S. Pulbrook 546265 7/0152

 14 CALLS FOR CALM 1 Weighted points score GAR, 29/10/2022, R12, P 6P 6P 2P 5/1C. Green 538995 5/4150

 15 MONEY RUN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R8, P 5P 3P 6P 5/1R. Nicolaou 522228 5/4141

 16 KILLER BOOTS Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R10, P 4P 2P 8P 5/1D. Sultana 540611 5/3123

 17 WINLOCK ALEX 2 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y 2Y 6P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0103

 18 TARA SWIFT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R11, P 4P 6P 7P 5/1S. Pulbrook 533374 12/5100

 19 YOU KNOW WHY 1 Weighted points score WPK, 26/10/2022, R5, M 6M 5P 4P 5/2P. Azzopardi 522891 8/285
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P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 1 PEYTON'S PUZZLE Last start winner GOS, 01/11/2022, R9, P 1P 3P 2P 5/2D. Lewis 544729 3/2258

 2 LOVES A TIPPLE Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 1P 4P 1P 5/3S. Morgan 551669 3/2209

 3 ESME WATSON Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 1P 5P 5C 5/3J. Smart 550146 3/1181

 4 SISTER TWO Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R4, P 1P 2P 5/4A. Pagano 555815 1/0149

 5 RAISING HELL 2 Last start winner NOW, 31/10/2022, R4, P 1P 5P 6P 5/3A. Bell 554860 2/1135

 6 KING OF STING Last start winner RIC, 28/10/2022, R10, P 1P 7Y 8P 5/2J. Rudd 537825 3/2113

 7 KNIGHTED RAVEN Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 1P 6P 6Y 5/4W. Knibbs 557548 1/081

 8 BANEBRIDGE Last start placegetter GOS, 01/11/2022, R8, P 2P 3P 2P 5/3G. Duggan 552145 2/1228

 9 POPULAR MASTER Last start placegetter RIC, 09/10/2022, R8, P 3P 5P 7P 5/3R. Tyler 548721 2/1174

 10 SACRED SILENCE Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 3P 5P 5P 5/3C. Carl 551753 2/1168

 11 ACTIVE OPAL 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R4, P 3P 6P 1Y 5/4J. Mathias 552464 1/0127

 12 GET TO WORK Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R4, P 3P 1P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 551059 1/0126

 13 SPIN AROUND 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 02/11/2022, R5, P 2P 4P 8P 5/4T. Jansen 557743 1/0124

 14 FAY'S DAY OFF 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R3, P 3P 7P 4P 5/2F. Wotton 526404 3/2114

 15 TOMAHAWK TEARS Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 3P 1P 6Y 5/4C. Pollard 550689 1/0112

 16 HARLEM SHUFFLE Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 4P 3P 1P 5/2C. Carl 551758 3/2200

 17 GOOD ODDS CARLA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 4P 5P 1P 5/3F. Hurst 553628 2/1161

 18 METLIFE STADIUM Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R11, P 4P 2P 4P 5/2J. Rudd 542180 3/2150

 19 CLOWN OF CLASS Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 8P 3P 3P 5/4J. King 557929 1/0147

 20 ROY JUNIOR Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R5, Y 3Y 3P 2P 5/4S. Sealey 535814 1/0134

 21 MY CALL GALAH 2 Weighted points score RIC, 19/10/2022, R11, P 6P 2P 5P 5/4G. Poulton 543530 1/0132

 22 FAST LANE FEVER Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R3, P 6P 3P 2P 5/4C. Proctor 546445 1/0132

 23 STRETCH AROUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 4P 6P 3P 5/4T. Jansen 557736 1/0123

 24 MINI MOO Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R4, P 6P 8M 5M 5/4J. Knibbs 528746 1/0123

 25 HOT AUSSIE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R4, P 6P 4P 1P 5/3P. Boyd 552494 2/1123

 26 NONNA LENA 2 Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 5/4I. Vassallo 540502 3/0117

 27 UNLAWFUL PURSUIT Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R11, P 6P 3P 1P 5/4D. Lewis 540498 1/0113

 28 MY GIRL FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 6P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0113

 29 SOOK LA 1 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0111

 30 ACTIVE THOR 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 5P 7P 1Y 5/4J. Mathias 553438 1/0108

 31 AMIGO RAPIDO Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R4, P 7P 5P 7P 5/4A. Proctor 546447 2/0105
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 3 Grade WPS

RIC Sunday, 06 November 2022

P 5 401 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot Wins

 32 WINLOCK ALEX 1 Weighted points score LIT, 22/10/2022, R2, Y 4Y 2Y 6P 5/4G. Stenner 548776 1/0103

 33 GO FORWARD HENRY Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R6, P 6P 7P 4Y 5/4M. Dickson 533402 1/098

 34 TRIAL BY COMBAT 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R5, P 7P 6M 7P 5/4M. Wotton 520460 1/097

 35 SAVED BY ROSE Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R6, P 8P 8P 7P 5/4M. Dunphy 544773 1/087

 36 SCREW LOOSE Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R8, P 7P 8P 8P 5/2A. Wade 523509 3/284

 37 UNIQUE STREAK Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R3, P 4P 6P 6P 5/2A. Proctor 546842 3/281

 38 FLORENTINO 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/4J. Knibbs 542759 2/081

 39 LAUPER Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R6, P 7P 5P 6P 5/3A. Wade 529745 2/181

 40 DISCO SOUND 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/072

 41 HIGH PRIESTESS Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R7, P 5P 6Y 4P 5/4B. Mccauley 488175 1/071

 42 HOLLY'S QUEEN Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R6, Y 5Y 2Y 8P 5/4J. Morton 542250 1/069

 43 DIXIE KADE 1 Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R5, P 6P 5P 8P 5/2I. Vassallo 550023 3/265
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 1 PRESTON LEE Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 1P 1P 4P 1/2R. Tyler 527758 21/16329

 2 GOOD TIME LENNY Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 2P 3P 6P 1/1R. Tyler 534237 22/14293

 3 SUPERSONIC BLUE Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 5P 1P 4P 2/1/1R. Hancock 529712 24/19234

 4 MISS HYPED UP Dropping in grade RIC, 27/07/2022, R1, P 3M 1M 3M 3/1/2D. Sultana 524918 22/8283

 5 ZAMBORA LOLA Last start winner RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 1P 8P 1P 4/1/2J. Carruthers 544998 6/4168

 6 LIGHTNING OWL Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 3P 3P 6Y 4/1/2R. Tyler 531211 13/7219

 7 PROST 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R9, P 4P 4P 3P 4/1/1J. Sparks 528582 11/10195
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 1 RAW TERROR Last start winner RIC, 30/10/2022, R10, P 1P 6P 4P 5/2C. Betts 538144 8/2162

 2 KNIGHTED SHADOW Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R10, P 2P 6P 6P 5/2W. Knibbs 534901 6/2111

 3 BLAKEY BOY 1 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R9, P 2P 1P 1Y 5/4R. Thomas 533639 4/0205

 4 CLUB MODEL 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/10/2022, R7, P 6P 7Y 3Y 5/2S. Morgan 543273 7/3160

 5 FLASH HEART Weighted points score RIC, 25/09/2022, R5, P 7P 5P 5P 5/1J. Carruthers 529621 8/3159

 6 SLY DUNBAR Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R6, P 7P 3P 2P 5/1S. Simonetta 542918 8/3144

 7 ALMOST FAMOUS Weighted points score WPK, 19/10/2022, R4, P (FEL)P 3P 8P 5/1S. Simonetta 542917 6/3138

 8 OLD MATE SAM Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R10, P 5P 3P 6P 5/4G. Borg 551601 1/0135

 9 RITZA PATCH 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R4, P 5P 8C 3P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0133

 10 ROMANTIC FLAME Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R9, P 5P 4P 7P 5/4G. Borg 543663 3/0127

 11 JACK OF SPADES Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R8, Y 4Y 8P 2P 5/4P. Williams 540241 3/0118

 12 REENA'S ROSIE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4C. Green 536484 7/1117

 13 NONNA LENA 1 Weighted points score BAT, 31/10/2022, R6, P 4P 5P 3P 5/2I. Vassallo 540502 3/2117

 14 MY GIRL FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R7, Y 8Y 2Y 6P 5/4E. Sparks 539459 1/0113

 15 SOOK LA 2 Weighted points score MAT, 13/10/2022, R6, P 8P 4P 2P 5/4W. Knibbs 535377 1/0111

 16 LADY ON FIRE 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R2, P 5P 7C 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/099

 17 YOU KNOW WHY 2 Weighted points score WPK, 26/10/2022, R5, M 6M 5P 4P 5/1P. Azzopardi 522891 8/585

 18 FLORENTINO 2 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R2, P 7P 5P 5P 5/3J. Knibbs 542759 2/181

 19 DISCO SOUND 2 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R8, P 7P 6P 6P 5/4W. Knibbs 537737 1/072
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 1 GOOD ODDS AMY 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R1, P 2P M/1F. Hurst 553624 0/0134

 2 CORPORAL TRIGGER 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 3P 7P 5P M/1M. Wotton 542829 0/068

 3 SLINGSHOT VINNY Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/10/2022, R3, P

RIC, 23/10/2022, R1, P

4P 3P 3P M/1A. Bell 558765 0/0130

 4 ANGRY ANN Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/10/2022, R2, P

RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P

6P 2P 2P M/1P. Boyd 548093 0/0112

 5 DOM JUAN 2 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/10/2022, R2, P

RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P

7P 3P 3P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0108

 6 NIGHT BUTTONS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 02/10/2022, R2, P 4P 2P 4Y M/1F. Xuereb 553793 0/092

 7 POCONO First start M/1J. King 553061 0/00

 8 LOCKED UP 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 5P 5P 4P M/1R. Polidano 542943 0/066

 9 SHE'S A SUNRISE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P 6P 5P 7Y M/1G. Stenner 526229 0/066

 10 SLINGSHOT YO YO 2 Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R1 6P 4P 5P M/1A. Bell 558768 0/058

 11 SLINGSHOT SNEAKY 1 Weighted points score GEL, 06/10/2022, R2 6P 4P M/1A. Bell 558774 0/052

 12 TROUBLE MAKER 2 Weighted points score PPK, 29/10/2022, R1, Y 5Y 5Y 8P M/1J. Stubbs 546462 0/046

 13 FAY FAY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 16/10/2022, R3, P 7P 7P 8P M/1F. Wotton 528637 0/046

 14 LUCAYAN 1 Weighted points score RIC, 30/10/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 6P M/1M. Wotton 549029 0/045

 15 FRAMALDA 1 Weighted points score RIC, 28/10/2022, R2, P 4P 8P M/1S. Simonetta 556495 0/044

 16 GOOD ODDS RASCAL 1 Weighted points score BUL, 01/11/2022, R1, P 7P 6P 8P M/1F. Hurst 553626 0/036

 17 NO QUESTIONS 2 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035

 18 SLINGSHOT PENNY 2 Weighted points score RIC, 02/11/2022, R1, P 8P 7P M/1A. Bell 558759 0/030
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 1 CARTEL MASTER 2 Last start winner WPK, 02/11/2022, R2, P 1P 7P 4P 4/1/2C. Green 543271 6/4129
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 1 DOM JUAN 1 Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts RIC, 26/10/2022, R2, P

RIC, 23/10/2022, R2, P

7P 3P 3P M/1G. Borg 554234 0/0108

 2 EBBY VON Weighted points score GOS, 01/11/2022, R2, P 7P 6P 8P M/1M. Eberand 555739 0/036

 3 NO QUESTIONS 1 Weighted points score PPK, 22/10/2022, R1, Y 7Y 6P 8P M/1J. Sparks 546465 0/035
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 1 RITZA PATCH 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R4, P 5P 8C 3P 5/4R. Polidano 539015 1/0133

 2 REENA'S ROSIE 3 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R7, P 7P 6P 4P 5/4C. Green 536484 7/0117

 3 LADY ON FIRE 1 Weighted points score WPK, 02/11/2022, R2, P 5P 7C 6P 5/4R. Polidano 534533 2/099
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